GS-02F-0156V

ONYN Advantage!”

www.gsaadvantage.gov

General Services Administration
Federal Supply Service

Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List

Contract Number

GS-02F-0156V

Contract Period: July 21, 2009 thru July 20, 2014

Schedule Number: MOBI S 874
Special Item Number
874-9 — Instructiona Training Devices

Extreme Tactical, Inc. specializesin X-Ray correct Inert Explosive Training Aids, Simulant Pens
for trace detection and components used with IED’s. We are a Service Disabled Veteran Owned
Small Business based in Ocala Florida. We provide redlistic training aids to Transportation
Security Administration to educate screeners on potential threats that can be used at airports.

Business Size: Smalll
Federal ID: 20-8672119
1665 SW HWY 484 STE 101 PH: 352-245-0479 www.extr emetactical.net

OCALA FL. 34473 FAX: 352-245-2309 sales@extr emetactical .net



GS-02F-0156V

CUSTOMER INFORMATION:

1A. SIN#:
M OBI S 874-9 — Instructional Training Devices

1B. Lowest Priced Model:
N/A

1C. Hourly Rate:
N/A

2. Maximum Order:
874-9 - $1,000,000

3. Minimum Order:
$100

4. Geographic Coverage:

The 48 contiguous states, the District of Colombia, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, and
U.S. Territories.

5. Pointsof Production:

United States
6. Discounts:

1-8 units 18%
7. Quantity Discounts:

9-99 units 23%
8. Prompt Payment Terms:

Net 30 Days
9a. Below Micro Purchase Threshold:

Government IMPAC-GPC Card or Credit Card for Payment.
9b. AboveMicro Purchase Threshold:

Government IMPAC-GPC Card or Credit Card for Payment.
10. Foreign Items:

N/A
11a. Timeof Delivery:

30 DaysARO
11b. Expedited Delivery:

Available upon customer request, price will change.
11c. Overnight Delivery:

Available upon customer request, price will change.
11d. Urgent Requirement:

Available upon customer request, price will change.



12.

13a

13b.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

F.O.B. Paint

Origin-freight prepaid by seller.
Ordering Address:

1665 SW HWY 484 STE 101
Ocadla, FL. 34473

Ordering Procedures:

Order Directly from Extreme Tactical, Inc. using GSA:

1. Contact Extreme Tactical, Inc. at (352) 245-0479 or email at
sales@extremetactical.net for product availability and GSA quote.

2. A quote will be sent to you with the appropriate GSA Schedule Contract
Number and GSA pricing.

3. After receift of quote, issue a Purchase Order to Extreme Tactical, Inc.
referencing the appropriate GSA Schedule Contract Number or provide a
Government IMPAC-GPC Card or Credit Card for payment.

Order through GSA Advantage:

1. Easy to use Secure Electronic Shopping Cart: complete your purchase quickly
and securely with confidence.

2. Fair and reasonable negotiated prices.

3. GSA accepts the SmartPay, IMPAC and Government Purchase Cards.

4. Detailed Order History Information.

Payment address:

Same as contractor

Warranty:

N/A

Export packing charges, if applicable:

N/A

Termsand conditions of Government Pur chase Card acceptance:
N/A

Termsand conditions of rental, maintenance, and repair (if applicable)
N/A

Termsand conditions of installation (if applicable)

N/A

Termsand conditionsfor any other services (if applicable)

N/A

List of service and distribution points (if applicable)

N/A



22.

23.

24,

24b.

25.

26.

List of participating dealers (if applicable)

N/A

Preventive Maintenance (if applicable)

N/A

Special attributes such as environmental attributes (e.g.,r ecycles content,
ener gy efficiency, and/or reduced pollutatants)

N/A

Section 508 compliance:

N/A

DUNS Number:

796834310

Notification regarding registration in Central Contractor Registration
(CCR) database:

Registration complete, valid until 5/25/2010



Extreme Tactical, Inc.

1665 SW HWY 484 STE 101
OcdaFL 34473

PH: 352-245-0479

Fax: 352-245-2309

Email: sales@extremetactical.net

Inert Training Aids GSA Price List

Lineltem Part Number Item Name GSA Price
1 1-CU Inert Non Electric Blasting Cap / Copper $13.22
2. 1-AL Inert Non Electric Blasting Cap / Aluminum $13.22
3. 2BW Inert Electric Blasting Cap W/Bridgewire $38
4, 2-Type 2 M6 Electric Detonator W/Bridgewire $45.44
5. 2N-2 Inert Non Electric Detonator W/12ft Tube $29.74
6. SF3 Inert Safety Fuse / Per FT $11.57
7. SD-4 Inert Standard Dynamite $27.26
8. C4-4 Inert M112 C4 Demo Block $121.44
9. DC-5 Inert Det Cord / Per FT $11.57
10. EFP-NF Explosive Formed Projectile 6” Copper non function  $896.37
11. EFP-F Explosive Formed Projectile 6” Copper functiona $1144.22
12. 1-CU-XR Inert Non Electric Blasting Cap / Copper / XRAY $38
13. 1-AL-XR Inert Non Electric Blasting Cap / Aluminum / XRAY  $38
14. 2BW-XR Inert Electric Blasting Cap W/ Bridgewire/ XRAY $42.96
15. 2-TYPE2-XR M6 Electric Detonator W/Bridgewire/ XRAY $49.57
16. 2N-2-XR Inert Non Electric Detonator W/12FT Tube/ XRAY $40.48
17. SF-3-XR Inert Safety Fuse/ XRAY / Per FT $23.96
18. SD-4-XR Inert Standard Dynamite/ XRAY $38.83
19. C4-4-XR Inert M112 C4 Demo Block / XRAY $279.24
20. DC-5-XR Inert Det Cord / XRAY [/ Per FT $23.96
21. PETN-M PETN Explosive Marker Pen $52.87
22. RDX-M RDX Explosive Marker Pen $52.87
23. TNT-M TNT Explosive Marker Pen $52.87
24, NG-M Nitro-glycerine Explosive Marker Pen $52.87
25. AN-M Ammonium Nitrate Explosive Marker Pen $52.87
26. C4-M C4 Explosive Marker Pen $52.87
27. TATP-M TATP (Triacetone Triperoxide) Marker Pen $52.87
28. RAMMO Russian Ammo Book by ChrisKall $326.33
29. TSA-KIT-XR TSA Courier Test Kit / XRAY $2767.60

Note: Contents include conceal ment shapes opaque to x-ray,

Inert Hand Grenade, Inert IED consisting of simulated dynamite, TNT, C4,
Detsheet and a Switch, Detonator with hook up wire. Assorted power supplies,
Timers, 3 Inert Electric Detonators and a Pelican Case.



30.
31.
32.
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36.
37.

38.
39.

40.

41.
42.

RS

4G
6LB-XR
6SB-XR
177A-XR
177B-XR
511-2-XR

517-XR
518-XR

526-S1A-XR
223-Apron

234-MW/PIR

451-IDF-TNT
900-SB

99-PC
TTT Manual

903-SV

Inert Large Diameter Water Gel

LG Inert TNT Booster X-ray

SM Inert TNT Booster X-ray

M3 Demo Block X-ray

% LB TNT Block X-ray

GERMAN SPRENGKORPER DEMO BLOCK
X-RAY

SOVIET TNT DEMO BLOCK X-RAY
CZECH SEMTEX —H X-RAY 500 GRAM
DEMO BLOCK FOR X-RAY

CZECH SEMTEX SIA X-RAY (Per pound)
HAMAS SUICIDE ‘APRON’ WITH 6 POCKETS
OF C40R SEMTEX

MICROWAVE MOTION SENSOR / PASSIVE
INFARED INITATED IED

ISRAELI %2 LB TNT BLOCK 306
SUICIDE BELT, SEMTEX/ELECTRIC
DETONATORS

PELICAN CASE KIT Various Inert Explosives
“TRAIN THE TRAINER” MANUAL by
Bruce Koffler

SUICIDE VEST, SEMTEX /ELECTRIC DETONATOR

$137.14
$206.54
$156.97
$251.98
$312.35
$41.31

$181.75
$50.38

$50.38
$352.62

$1,511.25

$325.49
$1,158.63

$2,115.75
$413.08

$1,687.56



