

General Services Administration Federal Supply Service Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List

Contract Number GS-02F-0156V

Contract Period: July 21, 2009 thru July 20, 2014

Schedule Number: MOBIS 874

Special Item Number

874-9 – Instructional Training Devices

Extreme Tactical, Inc. specializes in X-Ray correct Inert Explosive Training Aids, Simulant Pens for trace detection and components used with IED's. We are a Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business based in Ocala Florida. We provide realistic training aids to Transportation Security Administration to educate screeners on potential threats that can be used at airports.

Business Size: Small

Federal ID: 20-8672119

1665 SW HWY 484 STE 101 PH: 352-245-0479 www.extremetactical.net

OCALA FL. 34473 FAX: 352-245-2309 sales@extremetactical.net

CUSTOMER INFORMATION:

1A. **SIN#:**

MOBIS 874-9 – Instructional Training Devices

1B. Lowest Priced Model:

N/A

1C. Hourly Rate:

N/A

2. Maximum Order:

874-9 - \$1,000,000

3. Minimum Order:

\$100

4. Geographic Coverage:

The 48 contiguous states, the District of Colombia, Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, and U.S. Territories.

5. **Points of Production:**

United States

6. **Discounts:**

1-8 units 18%

7. Quantity Discounts:

9-99 units 23%

8. **Prompt Payment Terms:**

Net 30 Days

9a. Below Micro Purchase Threshold:

Government IMPAC-GPC Card or Credit Card for Payment.

9b. Above Micro Purchase Threshold:

Government IMPAC-GPC Card or Credit Card for Payment.

10. **Foreign Items:**

N/A

11a. **Time of Delivery:**

30 Days ARO

11b. Expedited Delivery:

Available upon customer request, price will change.

11c. Overnight Delivery:

Available upon customer request, price will change.

11d. Urgent Requirement:

Available upon customer request, price will change.

12. **F.O.B. Point**

Origin-freight prepaid by seller.

13a. **Ordering Address:**

1665 SW HWY 484 STE 101

Ocala, FL. 34473

13b. **Ordering Procedures:**

Order Directly from Extreme Tactical, Inc. using GSA:

- 1. Contact Extreme Tactical, Inc. at (352) 245-0479 or email at sales@extremetactical.net for product availability and GSA quote.
- 2. A quote will be sent to you with the appropriate GSA Schedule Contract Number and GSA pricing.
- 3. After receift of quote, issue a Purchase Order to Extreme Tactical, Inc. referencing the appropriate GSA Schedule Contract Number or provide a Government IMPAC-GPC Card or Credit Card for payment.

Order through GSA Advantage:

- 1. Easy to use Secure Electronic Shopping Cart: complete your purchase quickly and securely with confidence.
- 2. Fair and reasonable negotiated prices.
- 3. GSA accepts the SmartPay, IMPAC and Government Purchase Cards.
- 4. Detailed Order History Information.

14. **Payment address:**

Same as contractor

15. Warranty:

N/A

16. Export packing charges, if applicable:

N/A

17. Terms and conditions of Government Purchase Card acceptance: N/A

Terms and conditions of rental, maintenance, and repair (if applicable) $N\!/\!A$

19. Terms and conditions of installation (if applicable)

N/A

18.

20. Terms and conditions for any other services (if applicable)

 NI/Δ

21. List of service and distribution points (if applicable)

N/A

22. List of participating dealers (if applicable)

N/A

23. Preventive Maintenance (if applicable)

N/A

24. Special attributes such as environmental attributes (e.g.,recycles content, energy efficiency, and/or reduced pollutatants)

N/A

24b. Section 508 compliance:

N/A

25. **DUNS Number:**

796834310

26. Notification regarding registration in Central Contractor Registration (CCR) database:

Registration complete, valid until 5/25/2010

Extreme Tactical, Inc. 1665 SW HWY 484 STE 101

Ocala FL 34473 PH: 352-245-0479 Fax: 352-245-2309

Email: sales@extremetactical.net

Inert Training Aids GSA Price List

Line Item	Part Number	Item Name	GSA Price
1.	1-CU	Inert Non Electric Blasting Cap / Copper	\$13.22
2.	1-AL	Inert Non Electric Blasting Cap / Aluminum	\$13.22
3.	2BW	Inert Electric Blasting Cap W/Bridgewire	\$38
4.	2-Type 2	M6 Electric Detonator W/Bridgewire	\$45.44
5.	2N-2	Inert Non Electric Detonator W/12ft Tube	\$29.74
6.	SF3	Inert Safety Fuse / Per FT	\$11.57
7.	SD-4	Inert Standard Dynamite	\$27.26
8.	C4-4	Inert M112 C4 Demo Block	\$121.44
9.	DC-5	Inert Det Cord / Per FT	\$11.57
10.	EFP-NF	Explosive Formed Projectile 6" Copper non function	\$896.37
11.	EFP-F	Explosive Formed Projectile 6" Copper functional	\$1144.22
12.	1-CU-XR	Inert Non Electric Blasting Cap / Copper / XRAY	\$38
13.	1-AL-XR	Inert Non Electric Blasting Cap / Aluminum / XRAY	\$38
14.	2BW-XR	Inert Electric Blasting Cap W/ Bridgewire / XRAY	\$42.96
15.	2-TYPE2-XR	M6 Electric Detonator W/Bridgewire / XRAY	\$49.57
16.	2N-2-XR	Inert Non Electric Detonator W/12FT Tube / XRAY	\$40.48
17.	SF-3-XR	Inert Safety Fuse / XRAY / Per FT	\$23.96
18.	SD-4-XR	Inert Standard Dynamite / XRAY	\$38.83
19.	C4-4-XR	Inert M112 C4 Demo Block / XRAY	\$279.24
20.	DC-5-XR	Inert Det Cord / XRAY / Per FT	\$23.96
21.	PETN-M	PETN Explosive Marker Pen	\$52.87
22.	RDX-M	RDX Explosive Marker Pen	\$52.87
23.	TNT-M	TNT Explosive Marker Pen	\$52.87
24.	NG-M	Nitro-glycerine Explosive Marker Pen	\$52.87
25.	AN-M	Ammonium Nitrate Explosive Marker Pen	\$52.87
26.	C4-M	C4 Explosive Marker Pen	\$52.87
27.	TATP-M	TATP (Triacetone Triperoxide) Marker Pen	\$52.87
28.	RAMMO	Russian Ammo Book by Chris Koll	\$326.33
29.	TSA-KIT-XR	TSA Courier Test Kit / XRAY	\$2767.60

Note: Contents include concealment shapes opaque to x-ray, Inert Hand Grenade, Inert IED consisting of simulated dynamite, TNT, C4, Detsheet and a Switch, Detonator with hook up wire. Assorted power supplies, Timers, 3 Inert Electric Detonators and a Pelican Case.

30.	4G	Inert Large Diameter Water Gel	\$137.14
31.	6LB-XR	LG Inert TNT Booster X-ray	\$206.54
32.	6SB-XR	SM Inert TNT Booster X-ray	\$156.97
33.	177A-XR	M3 Demo Block X-ray	\$251.98
34.	177B-XR	¹ / ₄ LB TNT Block X-ray	\$312.35
35.	511-2-XR	GERMAN SPRENGKORPER DEMO BLOCK	\$41.31
		X-RAY	
36.	517-XR	SOVIET TNT DEMO BLOCK X-RAY	\$181.75
37.	518-XR	CZECH SEMTEX -H X-RAY 500 GRAM	\$50.38
		DEMO BLOCK FOR X-RAY	
38.	526-S1A-XR	CZECH SEMTEX S1A X-RAY (Per pound)	\$50.38
39.	223-Apron	HAMAS SUICIDE 'APRON' WITH 6 POCKETS	\$352.62
		OF C4OR SEMTEX	
40.	234-MW/PIR	MICROWAVE MOTION SENSOR / PASSIVE	\$1,511.25
		INFARED INITATED IED	7
41	451 IDE TAIT	ICD AELLI/ I D TNT DI OCE 200	¢225 40
41.	451-IDF-TNT	ISRAELI ½ LB TNT BLOCK 306	\$325.49
42.	900-SB	SUICIDE BELT, SEMTEX/ELECTRIC DETONATORS	\$1,158.63
43.	99-PC	PELICAN CASE KIT Various Inert Explosives	\$2,115.75
44.	TTT Manual	"TRAIN THE TRAINER" MANUAL by	\$413.08
тт.	111 Munual	Bruce Koffler	φ 113.00
45.	903-SV	SUICIDE VEST, SEMTEX /ELECTRIC DETONATOR	\$1,687.56
ъ.	703-0 v	SCICIDE 1251, SENTEN/LEECTRIC DETONATOR	Ψ1,007.50